FILED 8/4/2023
DOCUMENT NO. 04516-2023

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK Attorneysand Counselors at Law
123 South Calhoun Street

A AUSLEY 70 Bor T
MCMULLEN BB
ausley.com
August 4, 2023
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Docket No. 20230023-GU; Petition for Rate Increase by Peoples Gas System, Inc.

Docket No. 20220219-GU; Peoples Gas System’s Petition for Rate Approval of 2022
Depreciation Study

Docket No. 20220212-GU; Peoples Gas System’s Petition for Approval of Depreciation
Rate and Subaccount for Renewable Natural Gas Facilities Leased to Others

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for filing in the above docket on behalf of Peoples Gas System, Inc. 1s its revised
pages | and 2 of Karen L. Bramley prepared direct testimony, updated to reflect her new job title
and responsibilities.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
V//UJLM
J. &/tﬂ/ry Wahlen

JIW/ne
Attachment
cc: All parties of record (w/att.)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing revised pages of Karen L.

Bramley prepared direct testimony, filed on behalf of Peoples Gas System, Inc., has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 4th day of August, 2023 to the following:

Major Thompson

Ryan Sandy

Austin Watrous

Daniel Dose

Chasity Vaughan

Danyel Sims

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
Room 390L — Gerald L. Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us
mthompso@psc.state.fl.us
awatrous@psc.state.fl.us
ddose@psc.state.fl.us
dsims@psc.state.fl.us
cvaughan@psc.state.fl.us

Amber Norris

Dylan Andrews

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 160B — Gerald L. Gunter Bldg.
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
amnorris@psc.state.fl.us
dandrews@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com

Walt L. Trierweiler

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Patricia A. Christensen

Mary A. Wessling

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street — Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@Ieg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@Ieg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@Ieq.state.fl.us
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PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.
DOCKET NO. 20230023-GU
WITNESS: BRAMLEY
REVISED: AUGUST 4, 2023

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY
OF

KAREN L. BRAMLEY

Please state your name, address, occupation and employer.

My name is Karen L. Bramley. My business address is 702 North
Franklin Street, Tampa, Florida 33602. I am employed by
Peoples Gas System, Inc. (“Peoples” or the Ycompany”) as

Director of Regulatory Affairs.

Please describe your duties and responsibilities in that

position.

My responsibilities include Peoples’ clauses and Natural Gas
Tariff, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (“FERC")
compliance, as well as various regulatory activities on

behalf of Peoples.

Please provide a brief outline of your educational background

and business experience.

I graduated from the University of South Florida in 1990 with
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REVISED: AUGUST 4, 2023

a Bachelor of Arts degree in Political Science and from the
University of South Florida in 1993 with a Master’s degree in
Public Administration. I have more than 25 years of experience
working in the gas and electric utility industry. My career
began at Tampa Electric Company as a legal assistant in 1996,
and since then, I have held numerous positions in different
departments, including Customer Service and Fuels Management.
In June 2018, I was appointed as Manager of Regulatory Affairs

for Peoples, and in July 2023, I was promoted to Director.

What are the purposes of your prepared direct testimony in

this proceeding?

The purposes of my testimony are to present and support tariff
modifications as part of the company’s request for an increase
in base rates in this proceeding. Specifically, I will
describe proposed modifications to the: (1) miscellaneous
service charges; (2) rate schedules; and (3) non-rate related
language within the company’s tariff. Additionally, I will
describe other changes to tariff language to make certain
minor revisions for editorial purposes or to correct or

clarify language.

Did you prepare any exhibits in support of your prepared

direct testimony?




